

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 1897

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.07.2016

MOBILE APP SURYA MITRA


1897. SHRI ANTO ANTONY


Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has recently launched a mobile app called ‘Surya Mitra’; and

(b) if so, the details and the salient features of the mobile app?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL , NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY & MINES

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. This mobile app is a platform to register the service request by an individual/organization for installation, service or repair of a Solar Photovoltaic System or powerplant. The request is allotted to a trained Surya Mitra Technician, who in turn undertakes the required work. The National Institute of Solar Energy (NISE), Gurgaon, is the administrator of this App. This App can be downloaded from the Google Play Store.
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